BUDGET 2009-10

oI 2009. 10
STATEMENT-VII - SCHEDULE OF RATES OF TAXES/ELECTRICITY & WATER TARIFF/USER CHARGES ETC.
COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT
ELECTRICITY TARIFF
Category Fixed/Demand Energy Charges Tariff including 5%
Charges 1 electricity tax
1 Domestic Lighting & Fan and Power on
11 Single Delivery Point 2
LifeLine up to 50 units 2 Rs /kW/month 125 Paise/kWh 1.31
0-100 units 2 Rs /kW/month 150 Paise/kWh 1.58
101-200 units 2 Rs /kW/month 210 Paise/kWh 2.21
201-400 units 2 Rs /kW/month 300 Paise/kWh 3.15
Above 400units 2 Rs /kW/month 360 Paise/kWh 3.78
1.2 Separate Delivery Points/Meters
a Lighting/Fan 2 Rs /kW/month Same asin 1.1 Same as in 1.1
b Power 2 Rs /kW/month 360 Paise/kWh 3.78
2 Non Domestic
21 Non Domestic (Low Tension)
a Single Phase (<= 5kW) 2 Rs /kW/month 440 Paise/kWh 4.62
b Three Phase (>= 5kW) 2 Rs /kW/month 500 Paise/kWh 5.25
22 Mixed Load (High Tension) - Sanctioned Load > 100 kW
a Supply at 11 kV (HT) 150 Rs/kVA/month 390 Paise/kVAh 3 4.10 6.37
b Supply on LT (400 Volt, where supply is given 200 Rs/kVA/month 465 Paise/kVAh 4.88 7.64
from NDMC sub-station)
c Where applicant provides built up space for sub-station Tariff for Supply on 11 kV as above plus 10% Tariff for supply on 11
kv + 10%
3 Small Industrial Power 4 2 Rs /kW/month 410 Paise/kWh 4.31
4 Public Lighting Maintenance 3.78
Charges @ Rs 60/ month/ Street 360 Paise/kWh
lighting point
5 Railway Traction 5
a Supply on 11 kV 150 Rs/kVA/month 6 340 Paise/kVAh
b Supply on LT (400 volts) 200 Rs/kVA/month 6 425 Paise/kVAh
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STATEMENT-VII - SCHEDULE OF RATES OF TAXES/ELECTRICITY & WATER TARIFF/USER CHARGES ETC.

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT

ELECTRICITY TARIFF
Category Fixed/Demand Energy Charges Tariff including 5%
Charges 1 electricity tax

6 Temporary Supply

6.1 For a total period of 50% of the relevant category higher by 50% (temporary surcharge)the relevant category

A Less than 16 days of tariff

B More than or equal to 16 days Same as that of relevant category higher by 50% (temporary surcharge) of the relevant
category of tariff
6.2 For religious functions of traditional established and characters Same as 1.1 Same as 1.1 without temporary surcharge
6.3 For major construction projects Same as that of relevant category |Same as that of relevant category with temporary surcharge

of 50%

New Delhi Municip Multi Year Tariff Order (FY08 — FY11)

Notes of Superscripts:

1 For all categories other than Domestic, Fixed/Demand charges are to be levied on sanctioned load or MDI reading, whichever is higher, on per kW or part thereof basis. Where the MDI reading exceeds contract demand by more than 5%

a surcharge of 30% shall be levied on the fixed/demand plus energy charges for such billing cycle only.

2 The entitlement of various slabs under domestic category shall be worked out on pro-rata basis depending upon the duration of the billing cycle.

3 The incumbent shall be entitled for a rebate of 2.5% on the energy charges on 11 kV rates for availing 3 phase supply on 33/66 kV and 4% for supply at 220 kV.

4 For Industrial consumers having valid NDMC licensee

5 Tariffs for Northern Railways Traction are based on the supply being given through a single delivery and metering point at single voltage. An additional capacity blockage charges are also applicable to be calculated as Rs 1260 x (2.97A

+5) where A is contract/maximum demand, whichever is higher, in MVA subject to a minimum of Rs 25000.

6 The simultaneous maximum demand, for all metering points, shall be considered for levying demand violation charges.
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BUDGET 2009-10

STATEMENT-VII - SCHEDULE OF RATES OF TAXES/ELECTRICITY & WATER TARIFF/USER CHARGES ETC.
COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT
ELECTRICITY TARIFF

Electricity taxes and other levies
The rates stipulated in the Schedule are exclusive of electricity tax and other taxes and charges, as levied from time to time by the Government or any other competent authority, which are payable extra.

Surcharges
All surcharges shall be levied on the basic tariff applicable to the category of use or category of sanction, whichever has higher tariff.

Billing in kVAh
Wherever the fixed/ demand/ energy charges are specified in Paisa per kVAh, for the purpose of billing the kVAh as read from the meter shall be used.

Payments

In the event of the electricity bill rendered by the licensee, not being paid in full within the time specified on the bill, a surcharge @ 1.5% on the principal amount of bill which has not been paid shall be levied for each 30 days successive
period or part thereof until the payment is made in full without prejudice to the right of the licensee to disconnect the supply after due date in the event of non-payment in accordance with section 56 of Electricity Act, 2003. This will also
apply to temporary connections, where payment of final bill amount after adjustment of consumption deposit, is not made by due date.

The Commission directs the Petitioner, that in case the bill for consumption of electricity is more than Rs. 4,000, payment for the bill shall only be accepted by the Petitioner by means of an Account Payee cheque/DD.
Interpretation/Clarification

In case of doubt or anomaly, if any, in the applicability of tariff or in any other respect, the matter will be referred to the Commission and the Commission’s decision thereon shall be final and binding.

NDMC Employees:
Electric connections sanctioned to Municipal Employees in municipal accomodation for their bonafide domestic use and availing concessional tariff @13 paisa per unit and minimum
charges Rs. 15 per Kw or part thereof per month for load below 5 Kw and Rs. 30 per Kw or part thereof per month for all loads of 5 Kw and above w.e.f. 01-10-1998.
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